FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

12-22-1998



100926194

11-30-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

	MARKS UNLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type License
L _X _ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUE	BANK, INC. 11 13 98
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name REGENERATION TECHNOLOGIES, I	TNC.
I)BA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1 Innovation Drive	
Address (line 2)	
	Florida 32615
Address at a 1/1/2/2017	1 FIOTION 1 1 17615
Address (line 3) Alachua City	State/Country Zip Code
	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership III document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership IIf document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington BENDARK

REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0941

ent By: Gerard	i H. Bencen,	P.A.;	107 246 1879;	Apr-2-99 1	0:07AM;	Page 2/2
FORM PTO-	1618B	\sim	Page 2	<u></u>		i. Department of Congnetos lant and Tradement Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentati	ve Name and Ad	idress Enter i	or the first Recei	ving Party o	only.
Name	Gerard H	Bencen, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	GERARD H.	BENCEN, P.A.				
Address (line 2)	426 Ander	cson Court				
Address (time 3)	Orlando.	Florida 32801				
Address fine 4)						
Correspond	ent Name a	nd Address Area	Code and Telephon	e Number		
Name [Gerard H.	Bencen. Esq.		·		
Address (line 1)	GERARD H.	BENCEN, P.A.				
Address (line 2)	426 Ander	son Court				
Address (line 3)	Orlando,	Florida 32801				
Address (line 4)						
Pages		i number of pages	of the attached co	nveyance docum	nent #	2
Enter either the	Application Tredement Appli	Number(s) of Reseation Number or the Re	•	NOT ENTER BOTH	umbers for the	
Trad 75/337,144		ation Number(s)		Registration	on Number	(s)
	7					
Number of F	Properties			involved. #	1	
Fee Amount			mber of properties	1075 044		
Method of	Payment:	Enclosed	operties Listed (3 X Deposit A	~	40.00	
Deposit A (Enter for pa		t account or if additional Depos	l fees can be charged to it Account Number:	the account.)		
		Autho	rization to charge ad	ditional fees:	Yes	No 🗍

GERARD H. BENSEN

Name of Person Signing

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

///23/98

Date Signed

Hymotore

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0942

Docket No. TB-TM1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUE BANK, INC., a Florida

corporation having a principle place of business at 1 Innovation Drive, Alachua, Florida, 32615,

USA, has used the trademark "OSTEOFIL" in commerce in connection with a bone paste

product, and has filed an application to register the mark "OSTEOFIL" on the Principal Register

in the United States, now accorded Serial No. 75/337,144.

WHEREAS, REGENERATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of

Florida, having a place of business at 1 Innovation Drive, Alachua, Florida 32615, USA, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and in and to any

Registration which may be granted therefor in the U.S. and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUE BANK,

INC., sells, assigns and transfers unto said REGENERATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said mark in all foreign countries and the

entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Registrations which may be granted therefor

in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including

any goodwill associated therewith.

The UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUE BANK, INC., hereby authorizes and requests

the Trademark Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue

any and all of said Registrations, when granted, to said REGENERATION TECHNOLOGIES.

INC, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and

behoof of said REGENERATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUE BANK, INC., agrees that it will

communicate to said REGENERATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. or its representatives, any

facts known to it respecting said trademark; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful

Page 1 of 2 pages

TRADEMARK

papers; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said REGENERATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said trademark in the United States and in any and all foreig 1 countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13th day of November, 1998.

Signe

Nancy Holland

President and CEO

University of Florida Tissue Bank, Inc.

1 Innovation Drive Alachua, FL 32615

USA

State of Florida)
County of Alachua)

On this 13th day of November, 1998, personally appeared before me the above-named NANCY HOLLAND, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public:	With (Meltin	
Commission Expires:	8-7-01	

SEAL

My



RECORDED: 11/30/1998

Page 2 of 2 pages